

SC12-696

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

WILLIAM THOMAS ZEIGLER, JR.,
Appellant,

- against -

STATE OF FLORIDA,
Respondent.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA
THE HON. REGINALD WHITEHEAD, PRESIDING

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Dennis H. Tracey, III, Esq.*
Joanna F. Wasick, Esq.*
**Admitted Pro Hac Vice*
HOGAN LOVELLS US LLP
875 Third Avenue
New York, NY 10022
Tel: (212) 918-3000

John Houston Pope, Esq.
(Fla. Bar No. 968595)
EPSTEIN BECKER
& GREEN, P.C.
250 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10177
Tel: (212) 351-4500

Attorneys for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
REPLY ARGUMENT	3
POINT I ON APPEAL: THE STATE DOES NOT DISPUTE THAT THE CIRCUIT COURT FAILED TO MAKE NECESSARY FINDINGS REQUIRED BY THE RULE.	3
POINT II ON APPEAL: THE STATE’S ARGUMENTS THAT THE CIRCUIT COURT PROPERLY FOUND THE MOTION TO BE BARRED AS SUCCESSIVE ARE UNSUPPORTED BY LAW OR FACT.	3
POINT III ON APPEAL: THE STATE FAILS TO ESTABLISH THAT COLLATERAL ESTOPPEL BARS TESTING.....	6
A. The State Fails to Show that Collateral Estoppel is Applicable.	6
B. The State Does Not Dispute Zeigler’s Showing That the Application of Collateral Estoppel Principles Would Cause Severe Injustice.	8
POINT IV ON APPEAL: THE STATE FAILS TO COUNTER ZEIGLER’S SHOWING THAT HE IS ENTITLED TO THE REQUESTED TESTING.	9
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page(s)</u>
CASES	
<i>Barnes v. State</i> , 74 So.3d 1135 (Fla. 2d DCA 2011).....	9
<i>Campbell v. State</i> , 906 So.2d 293 (Fla. 2d DCA 2004).....	6
<i>Dedge v. State</i> , 832 So.2d 835 (Fla. 5th DCA 2002).....	4
<i>Dubose v. State</i> , No. 2D11-4121, --- So.3d ---, 2012 WL 2053296 (Fla. 2d DCA June 8, 2012)	passim
<i>Garcia v. State</i> , 69 So.3d 1003 (Fla. 3d DCA 2011).....	8
<i>Gen. Dev. Utils. Inc. v. Fla. Pub. Serv. Comm’n</i> , 385 So.2d 1050 (Fla. 1st DCA 1980)	7
<i>Martinez v. State</i> , 935 So.2d 28 (Fla. 3d DCA 2006).....	8
<i>McCrae v. State</i> , 437 So.2d 1388 (Fla. 1983)	5
<i>Meintzer v. State</i> , 44 So.3d 207 (Fla. 5th DCA 2010).....	8
<i>Meintzer v. State</i> , 943 So.2d 966 (Fla. 5th DCA 2006).....	8
<i>Ochala v. State</i> , No. 1D12-0395, --- So.3d ---, 2012 WL 3115052 (Fla. 1st DCA Aug. 2, 2012)	passim
<i>Olvera v. State</i> , 870 So.2d 927 (Fla. 5th DCA 2004).....	4

Save Anna Maria, Inc. v. Dep't of Transp.,
700 So.2d 113 (Fla. 2d DCA 1997).....7

State v. McBride,
848 So.2d 287 (Fla. 2003)3

Zeigler v. State,
402 So.2d 365 (Fla. 1981)6

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Rule 3.8003

Rule 3.8514, 7

Rule 3.853passim
